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ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to compare the mindfulness and stress level between beginner and
advanced yoga practitioners. Fifty-two beginner and advanced yoga practitioners (N=52) from
YogaOneThatIlWant Studio were given a questionnaire consist of three section which is
demographic data, Mindful Attention Awareness Scale Scale (MAAS; Brown & Ryan, 2003)
and Perceived Stress Scale (PSS; Cohen et al., 2008). Beginner practitioners identifies by 1 to
5 years of experience (M=2.35) and advanced practitioners were identifies from 5 years of
experience and above (M=8.42). Independent Sample T-Test and Pearson Product-Moment
Correlation were used in this study to analyze the data of the subjects. Results from two
independent-samples t-tests shows that beginner participants scored significantly higher in
stress level but significantly lower in mindfulness compared to advanced practitioners. There
is also a significant negative correlation (r=-.327, P=.018) between level of experience and
stress levels. This shows that practising Yoga can increase mindfulness and lowering stress
level at the same time.

KEYWORD: Yoga, Meditation, Mindfulness, Stress, Experience

v



TABLE OF CONTENT

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
AFFIRMATION

ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

1.7

1.8

Background of The Study

Problem Statement

Research Objectives

Research Questions

Significances of Study

Limitation

1.6.1 Different Kind of Meditative Practise
1.6.2 Answered the Questionnaire Hurriedly
Delimitation

1.7.1 State the Meditative Practise

1.7.2  Given Enough Time to the Participants
Definition of Terms

1.8.1 Yoga

1.8.2 Mindfulness

1.8.3 Stress

V1

Page

II
I
IV

VI
IX

whn L L o A B bR bR bR R W W W



CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
PR
23
24
2.5

Yoga

Mindfulness

Stress

Mindful Attention Awareness Scale

Perceived Stress Scale

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

Sl
3.2
33
3.4
3.5

3.6
3.7

Introduction

Research Framework

Research Design

Sampling

Instrumentation

3.5.1 Demographic Questionnaire

3.5.2 Mindful Attention Awareness Scale Questionnaire
3.5.3 Perceived Stress Scale Questionnaire

3.5.4 Statistical Package for Social Science 23

Data Collection Procedure

Statistical Analysis

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS

4.1
42
43
4.4
4.5

Introduction

Demographic Data

Mindful Attention Awareness Scale
Perceived Stress Scale

Relationship between Experience, Mindfulness and Stress

CHAPTER FIVE: DISCUSSION

3.1
5.2
3.3

Introduction
Conclusion

Recommendation

VII

N N OO o o &

O oo oo

10
10
10
11
11
11
12

13
13
13
16
17
18

19
19
20
21



REFERENCES

APPENDICES

VIII

22

24



	ADAM HARITH BIN ABDUL WAHAB
	AUTHOR'S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background Of The Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Objective
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Significant Of The Study
	1.6 Limitations
	1.6.1 Different Kind OfMeditative Practice
	1.6.2 Answered The Questionnaire Hurriedly

	1.7 Delimitation
	1.7.1 State The Meditative Practices Other Than Yoga
	1.7.2 Given Enough Time To The Participant

	1.8 Defmition Of Terms
	1.8.1 Yoga
	1.8.2 Mindfulness
	1.8.3 Stress


	CHAPTER TWO LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Yoga
	2.2 Mindfulness
	2.3 Stress
	2.4 Mindful Attention Awareness Scale
	2.5 Perceived Stress Scale

	CHAPTER THREE RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Framework
	3.3 Research Design
	3.4 Sampling
	3.5 Instrumentation
	3.5.1 Demographic Questionnaire
	3.5.2 Mindful Attention Awareness Scale Questionnaire
	3.5.3 Perceived Stress Scale
	3.5.4 Statistical Package for Social Science 23

	3.6 Data Collection Procedure
	3.7 Statistical Analysis

	CHAPTER FOUR RESULT
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Demographic Data
	4.3 Mindful Attention Awareness Scale
	4.4 Perceived Stress Scale
	4.5 Relationship between Experience, Mindfulness and Stress

	CHAPTER FIVE DISCUSSION
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Conclusion
	5.3 Recommendation

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



