UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A COMPARISON BETWEEN BEGINNER AND ADVANCED YOGA PRACTITIONERS IN MINDFULNESS AND STRESS LEVEL

ADAM HARITH BIN ABDUL WAHAB

Thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of **Bachelor of Sports Science (Hons)**

Faculty of Sport Science and Recreation

January 2019

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to compare the mindfulness and stress level between beginner and advanced yoga practitioners. Fifty-two beginner and advanced yoga practitioners (N=52) from YogaOneThatIWant Studio were given a questionnaire consist of three section which is demographic data, Mindful Attention Awareness Scale Scale (MAAS; Brown & Ryan, 2003) and Perceived Stress Scale (PSS; Cohen et al., 2008). Beginner practitioners identifies by 1 to 5 years of experience (M=2.35) and advanced practitioners were identifies from 5 years of experience and above (M=8.42). Independent Sample T-Test and Pearson Product-Moment Correlation were used in this study to analyze the data of the subjects. Results from two independent-samples t-tests shows that beginner participants scored significantly higher in stress level but significantly lower in mindfulness compared to advanced practitioners. There is also a significant negative correlation (r=-.327, P=.018) between level of experience and stress levels. This shows that practising Yoga can increase mindfulness and lowering stress level at the same time.

KEYWORD: Yoga, Meditation, Mindfulness, Stress, Experience

TABLE OF CONTENT

			Page	
AUT	'HOR'S	S DECLARATION	I	
LET	II			
AFF	III			
ABS	IV			
ACK	NOWI	LEDGEMENT	V	
TAB	LE OF	CONTENT	VI	
LIST	OF TA	ABLES	IX	
LIST	r of fi	GURES	X	
<u>CHA</u>	PTER	ONE: INTRODUCTION	1	
1.1	Back	ground of The Study	1	
1.2	Probl	lem Statement	2	
1.3	Resea	esearch Objectives 3		
1.4	Research Questions			
1.5	Signi	Significances of Study		
1.6	Limitation		4	
	1.6.1	Different Kind of Meditative Practise	4	
	1.6.2	Answered the Questionnaire Hurriedly	4	
1.7	Delimitation		4	
	1.7.1	State the Meditative Practise	4	
	1.7.2	Given Enough Time to the Participants	4	
1.8	Definition of Terms		5	
	1.8.1	Yoga	5	
	1.8.2	Mindfulness	5	
	1.8.3	Stress	5	

CHA	APTER TWO: LITERATU	JRE REVIEW	6
2.1	Yoga		6
2.2	Mindfulness		6
2.3	Stress		6
2.4	Mindful Attention Aware	ness Scale	7
2.5	Perceived Stress Scale		7
<u>CHA</u>	APTER THREE: RESEAR	CH METHODOLOGY	8
3.1	Introduction		8
3.2	Research Framework		9
3.3	Research Design		
3.4	Sampling		
3.5	Instrumentation	10	
	3.5.1 Demographic Que	estionnaire	10
	3.5.2 Mindful Attention	Awareness Scale Questionnaire	10
	3.5.3 Perceived Stress S	Scale Questionnaire	11
	3.5.4 Statistical Packag	e for Social Science 23	11
3.6	Data Collection Procedure		11
3.7	Statistical Analysis		12
<u>CHA</u>	APTER FOUR: RESULTS		13
4.1	Introduction		13
4.2	Demographic Data		13
4.3	Mindful Attention Awareness Scale		16
4.4	Perceived Stress Scale		17
4.5	Relationship between Experience, Mindfulness and Stress		
<u>CHA</u>	APTER FIVE: DISCUSSION	<u>ON</u>	19
5.1	Introduction		19
5.2	Conclusion		20
5 3	Recommendation		21

REFERENCES	22
APPENDICES	24